
ADDED MONEY 
Pee Wee $600 ($200/day) 
Open 5D $6000 ($2000/day) 
Youth $1500 ($500/day) 
ActivateQi $1000 (Sat. only)     
All Runs Count $1000 (Wknd) 
Target Time $1000 (Fri/Sat runs) 
PEWC Members Only $20,000 
($10,000 Sat/Sun)
Poles $1000 ($500/Fri & Sat) 
Barrel Slot Race $1000
R&J Classic Maturity $3000 
R&J Classic Futurity $6000
Pending NiH/TOC, Homegrown 
Stallion Incentive, Adult/Senior 

FORMS AVAILABLE AT 
MIDWESTPOLEBENDING.COM 

REGISTER ONLINE AT 
FASTENTER.COM

THURSDAY
8a	 Barns open for arrival
2-8p	 Barrel Exhibitions

FRIDAY
7a	
8a	
9a	

Office Opens
Pole Exhibitions (max 45) 
Open 3D Pole Bending  
$500 Added 

12p	 Early Run Invite Only; times roll
R&J Classic Round 1 Futurity 		
then Maturity 
3D Pee Wee 10 & under 
Open 5D Barrels 
$2000 Added 

SATURDAY
6a	
6a	
7a	

9a 

		

Office Opens
Pole Exh. (max 45)
Open 3D Pole Bending 
$500 Added 
Grand Entry
Early Run Invite Only; times roll 
R&J Classic Round 2 Futurity  
then Maturity 
3D Pee Wee 10 & under 
Open 5D Barrels 
$2000 Added 

3:30p 	 Silent Auction & Calcutta ends
Slot Race at Rider 200

SUNDAY
6a	 Office Opens
7a	 Early Run Invite Only; times roll

3D Pee Wee 10 & under 
Open 5D Barrels 
$2000 Added 

WEEKEND SIDEPOTS 
Target Time Avg. Fri/Sat; $1000 AM

All Runs Count $1000 AM

Youth/Adult/Senior $1500 total AM

ActivateQi High Stakes $1000 AM

$10,000 PEWC Members Only 
Sat/Sun, no EF, must be member 

13TH ANNUAL PEWC FINALS

$40,000+ ADDED
OCTOBER 9-11, 2026 
R&J ARENA
VERNDALE, MN

INFO:   VERNA HULTMAN    612.384.6730    MIDWESTPOLEBENDING.COM    MIDWESTPOLEBENDING@HOTMAIL.COM

See midwestpolebending.com for official rules; early 
run is for sponsors/vendors/arena crew/invite only. 
Pee Wee riders cannot ride in another class. 

Finals




